�
Locking Safety Door Switch D4DL
Compact, Locking Safety Door
Switch with Dual Key Entry
� Slow-action contacts feature positive
opening mechanism
� Select mechanical lock/solenoid release
or solenoid lock/mechanical release

Note: Approval for CSA C22.2 No. 14 is authorized by c  mark.
TÜV Rheinland
Ordering Information
� SWITCHES
Conduit
type
Lock type Voltage for
Solenoid
With LED indicator
1NC /1NO+1NC
(Slow action)
With neon lamp indicator
1NC /1NO+1NC
(Slow action)
With LED indicator
2NC +1NC
(Slow action)
With neon lamp indicator
2NC +1NC
(Slow action)
PG13.5
(2 d it )
Mechanical
l k
24 VDC D4DL-1CFA-B --- D4DL-1DFA-B ---
(2 conduits) lock 110 VAC D4DL-1CFB-B --- D4DL-1DFB-B ---
230 VAC --- D4DL-1CFC-E --- D4DL-1DFC-E
Solenoid
l k
24 VDC D4DL-1CFG-B --- D4DL-1DFG-B ---
lock 110 VAC D4DL-1CFH-B --- D4DL-1DFH-B ---
230 VAC --- D4DL-1CFJ-E --- D4DL-1DFJ-E
“      ”  marking indicates the contacts which have positive opening mechanism approved by TÜV Rheinland.Note:
D4DLD4DL
2
� OPERATION KEYS